September 9<sup>th</sup>, 2018

Dear Editor,

First of all, I must apologize for the delayed due to a mistake caused from my side. I also like to thank for the reviewers' and your comments on our manuscript entitled "Structural Study of Cu(II):Glycine Solution by X-ray Absorption Spectroscopy" We have made changes on the manuscript according to the comments as the followings:

## **Responses to comments of Reviewer 1:**

**Comment** 1. In the part of Overview: It could be better to add "demonstrating in Figure 4a and 5a" in the first sentence rather that "the absorption spectra 4a and 5a"

Response: The changes have been made according to the comment.

**Comment** 2. In Figure 4a and 5a, please indicate the concentration of Cu(II):Glycine ranging from 0.25M - 1.25M and 0.5M to 2.5M.

**Response**: Figures 4a and 5a have been modified to indicate the concentration of Glycine to its corresponding spectrum.

## **Responses to comments of Reviewer 2:**

**Comment** 1. The format for the tile, author's affiliations and abstract are not correct.

**Response**: The changes have been made with the suggested template.

## **Responses to Editor's comments:**

**Comment**: The 4-pages limit (incurred to extra page-charge) shall be considered.

**Response**: The manuscript has been shorten however it is still over the 4-page limit. Thus we are willing to pay for the extra charge.

**Comment**: The manuscript shall be revised according to reviewers' comments.

**Response**: The manuscript has been revised according to reviewers' comments.

**Comment**: The manuscript must follows the IOP's Guidelines and Templates. "JPCSA4Template.docx" shall be used as the template The authors shall read

"JPCSWordTemplateGuidelines.doc", and STRICTLY follow the directions given in

"JPCSExampleWordDocument.docx".

Response: The template has been used.

With Best Regards,

Prayoon Songsiriritthigul